Government of Jammu and Kashmir Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:-

Deputation of Medical Officer of Health Department, J&K to Government Medical College, Kathua- Extension thereof.

Ref.

Letter No. GMCK/Admn-II/2022-23/760-762 dated 11.11.2022 from the Principal Government Medical College Kathua.

Government Order No. 9\8 -JK (HME) of 2022 Dated: | 9 - 12 - 2022

In continuation of Government Order No. 121-JK(HME) of 2022 dated 07.03.2022, sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the term of deputation of **Dr. Amrish Kohli**, Medical Officer of the Health Services Department, J&K, to the Government Medical College, Kathua, to work against the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Microbiology, for a further period of one (01) year, from the date of expiry of his previous term of one year i.e. 18.12.2022.

The terms and Conditions of his deputation shall remain the same as envisaged in the previous Government Orders of his deputation.

By Order of Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Dated: 19 - 12 - 2022

Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department

No. ME-Gztd/0NMC/8/2022 e-office

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Principal, Government Medical College, Kathua.

4. Director, Health Services, Jammu.

- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums J&K.
- 6. OSD to Advisor (B) (In-charge Health and Medical Education).

7. Concerned Medical Officer.

8. Pvt. Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.

9. I/C Website.

10. Government Order file/Stock File/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Wagar Talib) KAS

Under Secretary to the Government Health and Medical Education Department